Data Sheet
10/68�1.61 EN
■ Electrical actuator for conti
step control
■ Stall proof without the need
dependent switch-off
■ Three-phase induction moto
■ Robust gearing with high me

For continuous positioning, rated torque 8000 Nm 10/68�1.61 EN
Order information
Catalog No. Code
Part-Turn Actuator RHD8000-12, RHD8000-80 V68191- 0 1
Rated torque 8000 Nm (adjustable to 50%/75%/100%)
Rated pos. speed
1.12°/s (adjustable to 1.12 ... 0.1°/s) only for RHD8000-80 1 8
7.5°/s (adjustable to 7.5 ... 0.1°/s) only for RHD8000-12 7 0
Special actuator features
Select at least one feature per group
Shaft with key 370
Lever set, compl. (consists of lever, 2 ball-and-socket joints and 2 welding bushings) 496
Electrical connection plug (24-pole) complete, crimped 277
plug (24-pole) complete, terminals 278
plug bottom part covered 1) 279
Ambient temperature -10°C ... +65°C 344
-30°C ... +50°C 341
Additional ordering information
Code
Drive shaft at right hand side 577
Electrical connection thread set NPT adapter (junction metric / NPT thread) 680
set PG adapter (junction metric / PG thread) 681
Anti condensator heater 360
Identification on data label (alphanumeric, max. 32 characters) 294
Data lable with US units 253
Accessories cover for male plug (24 pole) 337
Accessories plug holder 338
Factory certificate  2.1 acc. to EN 10204 291
Certificate B acc. to EN 10204 292
Assembly with valve at ABB (order and pos. no. of valve required) 481
Operating instruction (specify total quantity required, 1 copy without extra charge)
German (no specification for 1 copy) Z1D
English (always state Code-No.) Z1E
1) female plug with cables to be ordered with electronic unit
Attention!
Electronic unit to be ordered separately
7
10
/6
8�
1.
61
 E
N
 R
ev
. A
ABB has Sales & Customer Support
expertise in over 100 countries worldwide.
The Company’s policy is one of continuous product
improvement and the right is reserved to modify the
information contained herein without notice.
Printed in the Fed. Rep. of Germany (11.05)
© ABB 2005
ABB Ltd.
Salterbeck Trading Estate
Workington, Cumbria
CA14 5DS
UK
Tel: +44 (0)1946 830 611
Fax: +44 (0)1946 832 661
ABB Inc.
125 E. County Line Road
Warminster, PA 18974
USA
Tel: +1 215 674 6000
Fax: +1 215 674 7183
ABB Automation Products GmbH
Schillerstr. 72
32425 Minden
Germany
Tel: +49 551 905-534